in the future

Transformation delivering results

Cash – Margin – Growth – Guidance – Dividend

Appendix

How we look post disposals - FY23 pro forma

31

Defence revenue

68%

32%

Contract backlog

78%

22%

£4.0bn £9.5bn

France

UK

Geographical revenue

67%
4%

4%

7%

8%

10%

£4.0bn

Civil

Defence

Civil

Defence

Aus + NZ

South Africa

Canada

ROW

Pro forma excludes £422m revenue from divested businesses (AES & Civil training)

FY23 results split by sector pro forma

32

Revenue

36%

29%

25%

10%

Marine Nuclear AviationLand

Underlying operating profit Contract backlog

41%

23%

31%

6%

27%

26%

30%

17%

£4.0bn £278m £9.5bn

Pro forma excludes £422m revenue from divested businesses (AES & Civil training) and the £12m one-off accounting credit in Land (revenue and profit)

FY23 sector revenue splits pro forma

33

Marine

78%

22%

Nuclear Land Aviation

63%

37%

86%

14%

35%

65%

£1.4bn £1.2bn £1.0bn £0.4bn

CivilDefence

Pro forma excludes £422m revenue from divested businesses (AES & Civil training)

Statutory to underlying reconciliation

34

FY23 FY22

(£m)
Underlying

Specific
Adjusting

Items
Statutory Underlying

Specific
Adjusting

Items
Statutory

Revenue 4,438.6 - 4,438.6 4,101.8 - 4,101.8

Operating profit / (loss) 177.9 (132.4) 45.5 237.7 (10.9) 226.8

Other income - - - 6.2 - 6.2

Share of results of joint ventures and associates 9.3 - 9.3 20.1 - 20.1

Net finance costs (58.3) 9.7 (48.6) (61.2) (9.6) (70.8)

Profit / (loss) before tax 128.9 (122.7) 6.2 202.8 (20.5) 182.3

Income tax benefit / (expense) (37.7) (1.8) (39.5) (43.9) 29.5 (14.4)

Profit / (loss) after tax for the year 91.2 (124.5) (33.3) 158.9 9.0 167.9

Basic EPS 17.7p - (6.9)p 30.7p 32.5p

Diluted EPS 17.4p - (6.9)p 30.4p 32.1p

Sector detail

35

Revenue
Underlying

operating profit
Underlying margin Contract backlog

FY23 FY22 FY23 FY22 FY23 FY22 FY23 FY22

Marine £1,439.6m £1,259.3m £12.7m £98.0m 0.9% 7.8% £2,581m £2,492m

Nuclear £1,179.2m £1,009.7m £63.5m £62.4m 5.4% 6.2% £2,454m £2,789m

Land £1,017.1m £1,015.5m £85.9m £58.8m 8.4% 5.8% £2,810m £2,309m

Aviation £802.7m £817.3m £15.8m £18.5m 2.0% 2.3% £1,633m £2,294m

Group total £4,438.6m £4,101.8m £177.9m £237.7m 4.0% 5.8% £9,477m £9,883m

Sector detail pro forma and ongoing business